NORTH CAROLINA

ALEXANDER AND IREDELL COUNTIES

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE DISTRICT COURT DIVISION JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22

RULES OF JUVENILE COURT FOR JUDICIAL DISTRICT 22 FOR ALEXANDER AND IREDELL COUNTIES

<u>ORDER</u>

PURSUANT to the authority vested in the Chief District Court Judge of Judicial District 22 by N.C.G.S. 7A-146 and by Rule 2, General Rules of Practice for the Superior and District Court, it is hereby **ORDERED** that all parties and attorneys with cases pending in the Juvenile Court of Judicial District 22 in Alexander and Iredell Counties shall comply with the provisions of the attached Local Rules for Juvenile Court on and after its effective date of May 1, 2008.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order and the attached Local Rules shall remain in full force and effect until such time as modified by future order of the then designated Chief District Court Judge of Judicial District 22.

This the 1st day of May 2008.

Wayne L. Michael Chief District Court Judge